
 

  

OASAS Supportive Housing - MRT Beds North Country/Hudson Valley & Capital District 

Mid-Hudson Addiction Recovery Center – 9 units 
51 Cannon Street 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 
Tel: 845-452-8816 
Steven Pressman, Executive Director, spressman@csdsl.net 
Michael Erwin, 845-471-0310, merwin@csdsl.net 
 
Champlain Valley Family Center - 8 units  
20 Ampersand Drive 
Plattsburgh, NY 12901 
Tel: 518-561-8480 
Constance Wille, Executive Director, cwille@cvfamilycenter.org 
Jim Facteau, 518-561-8480, jfacteau@cvfamilycenter.org 
 
Citizen Advocates – 8 units 
209 Park Street 
P.O. Box 608 
Malone, NY  12953 
Tel: 518-483-8980 
Beth Lawyer, Director MH, CD & Community Support Services 
bethlawyer@citizenadvocates.net  
Donna Kissane, 518-481-5746, Ext. 2237 
donnakissane@citizenadvocates.net 
 
New Choices Recovery Center – 20 units  
302 State Street 
Schenectady, NY 12305 
Tel: 518-346-4436 
Stuart Rosenblatt, Ph.D., Executive Director 
srosenblatt@newchoicesrecovery.org 
Gordon Collier, 518-346-4436, Ext. 246 
gcollier@newchoicesrecovery.org 

The MRT OASAS Supportive Housing 

program has 300 units available for single 

adults who are chronically addicted and 

homeless or are at risk of becoming 

homeless and who are high cost Medicaid 

recipients.  Forty-five units are located in 

the North Country/Hudson Valley and the 

Capital District.  
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OASAS Supportive Housing - MRT Beds Western New York 

 

Spectrum Human Services – 8 units  
227 Thorn Avenue P.O. Box 631 
Orchard Park, NY  14127-0631 
Tel: 716-539-5433  
Alyssa Hebeler, Program Supervisor, hebelera@shswny.org 
 
Lake Shore Behavioral Health –  20 units  
255 Delaware Avenue, Suite 300 
Buffalo, NY  14202 
Tel: 716-842-0440 
Liz Woike, ewoike@lake-shore.org 
Sharon Gerbracht, 716-883-5344, Ext. 271  
sgerbracht@lake-shore.org 
 
East House – 20 units  
259 Monroe Avenue, Suite 200 
Rochester, NY 14607 
Tel: 585-238-4827 
Valerie Way, LCSW-R, Senior Program Director 
vway@easthouse.org 
Abby Brown, 585-238-4841, abrown@easthouse.org 
 

The MRT OASAS Supportive Housing 

program has 300 units available for single 

adults who are chronically addicted and 

homeless or are at risk of becoming 

homeless and who are high cost Medicaid 

recipients.  Forty-eight units are located in 

Western New York. 

 

mailto:hebelera@shswny.org
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OASAS Supportive Housing - MRT Beds Central New York/Southern Tier 

Liberty Resources – 8 units 
Melissa Jillson, Director of Residential Services 
msgroi@liberty-resources.org 
1065 James Street, Suite 200 
Syracuse, NY 13203 
Tel: 315-425-1004 
Sandra Schiffer - 315-280-0551 - sschiffer@liberty-resources.org 
 
Fairview Recovery Service  –  8 units 
Michele Napolitano, Exec. Director 
mnapolitano@frsinc.org 
5 Merrick Street 
Binghamton, NY 13904 
Tel: 607-722-8987 Ext. 224 
Patrick Haley - 607-722-8987 - phaley@frsinc.org 
 
Syracuse Brick House – 20 units  
Raymond Wright, Director of Residential Services 
raymondw@sbh.org 
329 North Salina St. Suite 100 
Syracuse N.Y. 13203 
Tel. 315-472-9964 
 
Central NY Services – 20 units  
Joseph Simko, Director of Residential Programs 
jsimko@cnyservices.org 
518 James St., Suite 240 
Syracuse, NY 13203 
Tel: 315-478-2453     
Matt Buono - 315-507-2509 - mbuono@cnyservices.org 
 
Catholic Charities Cortland County – 5 units  
Mike Pisa, Director of Residential & Recovery Services 
mpisa@ccocc.org 
33-35 Central Avenue                    
Cortland, NY 13045                          
Tel: 607-756-5992, Ext. 30 
Kurt Warner - 607-423-7779 - kwarner@ccocc.org 
 

The MRT OASAS Supportive Housing 

program has 300 units available for single 

adults who are chronically addicted and 

homeless or are at risk of becoming 

homeless and who are high cost Medicaid 

recipients.  Sixty-one units are located in 

Central New York and the Southern Tier. 
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OASAS Supportive Housing - MRT Beds Long Island/New York City 

Bridging Access to Care – 25 units   
2261 Church Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY 11226 
Tel: 347-505-5182 
Eileen Sunshine, Director of Housing, esunshine@bac-ny.org 
John Bethea, Housing Manager, jbethea@bac-ny.org 
 
 
The Bridge – 25 units  
248 W. 108th Street 
New York, NY 10025 
Tel: 212-663-3000 ext. 375 
Michael Blady, Chief Operating Officer, mblady@thebridgeny.org 
Maria Nicolai - 212-678-7188 Ext. 9 - mnicolai@thebridgeny.org 
 
Palladia – 25 units  
2006 Madison Avenue 
New York, NY 10035 
Tel: 212 979-8800 Ext. 210 
Lana Hallstein, Dir. of Permanent Housing, Lana.hallstein@palladiainc.org 
Sharon Coates-Knibbs - 212-979-8800 Ext. 1116 
Sharon.Coates-Knibbs@palladiainc.org 
 
Fortune Society – 25 units  
29-76 Northern Blvd 
Long Island City, NY 11101 
Tel: 212-690-6202 
Latisha Millard, Senior Director of Scattered Site Housing, 
lmillard@fortunesociety.org 
Angela Scott, Program Supervisor, ascott@fortunesociety.org 
 
Mercy Medical Center / S.A.I.L. – 23 units  
Outpatient Behavioral Health Services 
395 Oak Street 
Garden City, NY 11530 
Tel: 516-705-3400  x 2004 
David Flomenhaft, LCSW, PhD. Director, David.Flomenhaft@chsli.org 
Marge Vezer, Executive Director S.A.I.L. - Tel: 516-855-1800 x1011 
MVezer@sail-inc.org 
Brian Cohen, S.A.I.L. - 516-885-1800, Ext. 1027 - bcohen@sail-inc.org 
 
The Guidance Center – 23 units  
256 Washington Street 
Mount Vernon, NY 10553 
Tel: 914-263-6667 
Bart Worden, Deputy Director, bworden@theguidancecenter.org 
Camille Webb - (914) 297-6295 - cwebb@theguidancecenter.org 

 
 
 

The MRT OASAS Supportive Housing program 

has 300 units available for single adults who 

are chronically addicted and homeless or are 

at risk of becoming homeless and who are 

high cost Medicaid recipients.  One hundred 

and forty six units are located in Long Island 

and New York City. 
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